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TELESE
RS 90 mm BiTE (1>7F) 3.543 inch
= 127 mm =2 (1vF) 5 inch
g 41 mm g (1 >F) 1.614 inch
ENEE 451g
mE
RERE -40°C...85 °C EERE -40°C...75 °C
BE 5~95% (4ETEMR L)
EMCOESMY & &R
EMC E % EN 55032, EN 55024, TeEE
CISPR 32, FCC Part
15 Subpart B Class A,
IEC 61000-4-2 ESD:
Contact: 6 kV; Air: 8 kV,
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80
MHz bis 1 Ghz: 3 V/m, IEC
61000-4-4 EFT: Power:
2 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-5 Surge: Power:
1 kV; Signal: 1 kV, IEC UL 61010-1, UL
61000-4-6 CS: 3 Vrms 61010-2-201
RN IEC 60068-2-6 | #EHL BHET IEC 60068-2-3 1| %L
e IEC 60068-2-27 | ##L
MTBF
MTBF HIE (2L Telcordia SR-332
RERERE (RERD) . 4 1,056,516 h
19 —T x—R
LED 4 ¥4 —% ZEBELED: PWR1., PWR2, RJ45 ;R— k
FAULT, Port LED: LNK/
ACT, 10/100/1000M 10/100/1000BaseT (X) ,
(RJ45 port), LNK/ACT BEIRS, &/FWAEE—
(SFP port) K, BEMDI/MDI-XR— k
R— &Y 8x RJ45, 2x %7 74 IX—KR—b 100/1000Base SFPX O v
100/1000BaseSFP Slot ~
A4 v F DY
MAC F—7 )L 4 X 4K I ViRT L —LADEEF ®K9 KB
KTy bRy T7 754X 1.5 MBit wiEENy oy S L—> 20 Gbit/s
{RAE
SR 5 4
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E5-300)
F—HIIhBZ RE LERi%k JOo—arvho—JL IEEE 802.3x~7 00—l
= IEEE 802.3 for 10BASE-T,
IEEE 802.3u for 1T00BASE-
TX and 100BASE-
FX, IEEE 802.3ab for
1000BASE-T, IEEE 802.3z
for T000BASE-X, IEEE
802.3x for flow control
BT —5
2L YF EEARIH NVIVTEEME &8
REEEV IP30 DA DIN L—JL
BE FHEY =Y xv b
RIB&MN
RERE. &K 85 °C
RERE. &/ -40°C
EERE. &K 75°C
BERE. &/ -40°C
BE 5~95% (#HEERL)
PEL TN EE. BK 2,000 m
FEEE ULIC 2540
2E. &K 6,000 m
AEEIE BRICDWTIF. B Y3y ¥9>vO0—KF1 @
EMESEICET 2RETOES] 28R L TL
&0,
EREXE
E5DTER ERBEAC VigFEe (118)
FRIEE WA LE FIN
HEER B 12V
EHi 0.41A
EE 24V
EM 0.2A
BT 48V
i 0.11A
BETERRE BEE
BEEHLS 12/24/48 VDC, 2 DR
EEMLGEE EEER DC
BE. &) 10.8V
BE. &K 52.8V
Vax |
ETIM 6.0 EC000734 ETIM 7.0 EC000734
ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ECLASS 9.0 19-17-01-06 ECLASS 9.1 19-17-01-06
ECLASS 10.0 19-17-04-02 ECLASS 11.0 19-17-04-02
ECLASS 12.0 19-17-04-02 ECLASS 13.0 19-17-04-02
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BESSAYTIATVA

REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1

scIP 9229992a-00b9-4096-8962-200a733e289
AR

wea] :

ROHS BE

UL File Number Search UL 794+

HERAEES (cULus) E141197

F'va—~K

AGR/AERE/EEERE

EU Declaration of Conformity

RCM Declaration of Conformity

UK Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's declaration for operating altitude

IVIZTFIVITTF—%

CAD data — STEP

1—YxE

Hardware Installation Guide

A50Y

Catalogues in PDF-format
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Al |E-SFP-1GE-SM-40 N=Yar
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BE 1 Stiick
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&3 |E-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T ... N=I3z>

EXES 2682520000 SFP k5> ¥—/X, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km,
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692198 -40°C...85 °C

BE 1 Stiick

=5 |IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T ... N—=I3z>

AXES 2682530000 SFP k5> ¥—/X, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km,
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692181 -40°C...85 °C
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=7 |E-SFP-1FE-SM-30 N=Y 3>

AXES 2682460000 SFP k5> ¥—/X, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 30 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692259 °C...85 °C
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5 |E-SFP-1GE-SM-10 N=I3z>

AXES 2682500000 SFP k5> ¥ —/X, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 10 km, -40
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